Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Holger THEYSSEN; Mario STANGA; Franco BRUSCHI and	Name: <u>JohnsonDiversey, Inc.</u>				
Stephan WIEMER	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509				
Execution Date(s) 07/30/07; 08/02/07 & 08/06/07					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sturtevant				
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI				
Government interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 53177				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/815,949 (02/02/2006)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/613,545 (02/02/2000)					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: Gregory S. Bollis, JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Sturtevant	8. Payment Information				
State: WI Zip: 53177	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (262) 631-4593	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0231</u>				
Fax Number: (262) 631-4021					
Email Address: jd.patentsupport@johnsondiversey.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Rolle	9.13.07				
Signature	Date				
Gregory S. Bollis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2626314021

JD-566A-US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, **JOHNSON** shall mean **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.**, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Holger THEYSSEN** of Dr. Kausch Str. 19, Freinsheim D-67251, Germany; **Mario STANGA** of Vismara 22, Bassano 26060 SAN, Italy; **Franco BRUSCHI** of Via Polenghi 45A, Codogno (LO), Italy and **Stephan WIEMER** of Kichweg 2B, Riedstadt DE-64560, Germany

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

NEW LUBRICANT CONCENTRATE CONTAINING A PHOSPHATE TRIESTER

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for **JOHNSON**.

Signed at	, Germany on the	day of	, 2007.
	Holger T	THEYSSEN	
Signed at Raquel	اله <u>30 لله</u> , Italy on the <u>30 لل</u>	day of July	, 2007.
	Mario S	TANGA	13

JD-566A US assn.doc

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0862

JD-566A-US

Signed at <u>BAGNOL</u> C	o CR., Italy on the <u>30th</u> Baco Franco I	_day of July L. July BRUSCHI	, 2007.
Signed at	, Germany on the	day of	, 2007.
	Stephan	WIEMER	

JD-566A-US

PAGE 05/06

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, **JOHNSON** shall mean **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.**, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Holger THEYSSEN of Dr. Kausch Str. 19, Freinsheim D-67251, Germany; Mario STANGA of Vismara 22, Bassano 26060 SAN, Italy; Franco BRUSCHI of Via Polenghi 45A, Codogno (LO), Italy and Stephan WIEMER of Kichweg 2B, Riedstadt DE-64560, Germany

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

NEW LUBRICANT CONCENTRATE CONTAINING A PHOSPHATE TRIESTER

AUTHORIZE **JOHNSON** to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for **JOHNSON**.

Signed at <i>Freinsh</i>	Germany on the <u>OG</u>	_day of <u>August</u> , 2007	7
	Holger THE	YSSEN	
Signed at	, Italy on the da	y of, 2007.	
	Mario STAN	IGA	

JD-566A US assn.doc

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0864

JD-566A-US

Signed at ______, Italy on the ______ day of _______, 2007.

Franco BRUSCHI

X Signed at Redstadt, Germany on the 2nd day of August, 2007.

Stephan WIEMER

-2-

JD-566∆ US assn

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

PATENT **REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0865**